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STRIVING FOR PEACE AND PROGRESS

INDIVIDUALLY WE are ONE DROP,
BUT TOGETHER WE are an OCEAN



Mission 2023 - Project Teams

Achievement

1 WebTalk 70 -

2 TIM 50,000 -

3 SDP 1,000 25

4 Professors Connect 1,000 -

5 NTS 1 Lakh 55,000+
6 CGS 100 10

7 International Education - -

8 Internship 1,100 130

9 Campus Ambassador 1,000 -

10 Angel Campaign 1.25 Cr. 26 Lakhs-
11 AZF 2 Cr. 97.52 Lakhs
12 1ZC 2 Cr. 5.5 Cr.
13 NGO Connect 500 1000
14 STP 5,000 -

15 Scholarship 10,000 -

16 ACE 200 60
17 Institution Connect 100 25
18 AMP World App 1 Lakh 1 Lakh
19 ETP 500 142
20 [EAC 10k 8,600
21 |HR Meetings 20 -

22 |Resource Mobilization 5cr -

True Teams are Made When You Put Aside Individual Wants for Collective Good



Mission 2024 - Project Teams

Project NPT Coordinator
1 SDP 500 Asma Firdaus -
2 EAC 20 JF + 100 JD Shahid Haider Abdul Razak Shaikh
3 ETP °00 Ehsanullah Munshi Faisal Siddique
4 1zZC 25,000 Donors Khalandar Azad Iftekhar Bidkar
5 AZF 2.cr Iftekhar Bidkar Iftekhar Bidkar
6 NGO Connect 1000 (NGOs) Farooque Siddiqui Mobin Beg
7 STP 5000 (Candidates) Farooque Siddiqui Mobin Beg
8  Institution Connect 100 (New Institn.) Faisal Siddiqui Faisal Siddiqui
9 ACE 200 Sufia Qureshi Faisal Siddiqui
10  Professors Connect 1000 Faisal Siddiqui _
12 NTS 1 Lakh Regn. Mohammed Ameen -
13  AMP World App 2 Lakhs Faisal Siddiqui i
14  Internship 1000 Sufia Qureshi Faisal Siddiqui
15  Scholarship 1000 Sufia Qureshi Sufia Qureshi

True Teams are Made When You Put Aside Individual Wants for Collective Good



National Events

Month Event

Jan Angel Campaign
Republic Day Campaign

Feb AZF

Mar Zakat Conference (Ramazan) (Pre Event) + Preparations for Ramzan
Women's Day Consultation/Audit

Apr Zakat Fund (Ramazan)

Ramazan Quiz
Iftaar Dawat and Meet

May
June Career Guidance Seminars Series (CGS)
July National Executive Meet - Online
AZF Disbursement Announcements (Scholarship and Others)
Aug Social Excellence Award (NGO Award)
Independence Day Celebrations
Sep National Awards for Excellence in Education (Teacher Excellence Awards) (NAEE)
Oct Scholarship Disbursement
Nov National Talent Search 2022
Dec Annual Convention

A Successful Team is a Group of Hands and One Mind



AMP Job Fair Expenses

Date

4th Feb 23
16th Feb 23
25th Feb 23

4th Mar 23
11th Mar 23
12th June 23
7th July 23
22nd July 23

29t July 23
29th Aug 23
2nd Sept 23
4th Nov 23
24th Dec 23
Total

City

Mumbai
Kolkata
New Delhi

Bangalore
Nanded
Hyderabad
Lucknow

Chennai

Bhatkal
Mumbai
Bangalore
Gulbarga
New Delhi

State

Maharashtra
W. Bengal
Delhi

Karnataka
Maharashtra
Telangana
UP

TN

Karnataka
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Karnataka

Delhi

50,000
3,00,000

50,000
15,000

75,000
50,000

75,000
1,00,000
73,500
75,000

8,63,500

Total Income (Rs.) Total Expenses (Rs.)

1,411
32,592
35,832

45,414
36,957
40,879
28,616
40,820

48,464
53,388
37,402
42,867
34,224
4,78,866

The Best Among You are Those Who Bring Greatest Benefit to Many Others



AMP State & City Score Card

Sr No
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State Score card

State

Tamil Nadu
Uttar Pradesh
Gujarat
Karnataka

Maharashtra
Madhya Pradesh

Bihar
Telangana
UttarPradesh
Kerala
Rajasthan
West Bengal
Andhra Pradesh
New Delhi
Odisha

Grand Total

Total
542
275
183

65

60
35

30
20
20
20
20
15
10

10
10
1328

Sr No
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City Score Card
City/District
Chennai
Kanpur
Lucknow
Ahmedabad
Bangalore
Mumbai
Bhopal
Mahisagar
Hyderabad
Bhojpur
Kheda
Tirupattur
Basti
Mysore
Delhi
Sabarkantha
Ganjam
Amethi
Gir Somnath

Grand Total

The Best Among You are Those who Inspire & Motivate Others

Total
491
129
118

78
55
40
35
20
20
20
15
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
1328



Thank You !!!

www.ampindia.org

www.indiazakat.com

www.thelndiaMentors.com

WWW.ampowerjobs.com

www.ampindiafoundation.org

AMP World APP


http://www.ampindia.org/
http://www.indiazakat.com/
http://www.theindiamentors.com/
http://www.ampowerjobs.com/
http://www.ampindiafoundation.org/
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