

# Mission 2024

INDIVIDUALLY WE are ONE DROP,
BUT TOGETHER WE are an OCEAN

# **Mission 2023 - Project Teams**

Sr No.	Project	Target	Achievement
1	WebTalk	70	-
2	TIM	50,000	-
3	SDP	1,000	25
4	Professors Connect	1,000	-
5	NTS	1 Lakh	55,000+
6	CGS	100	10
7	International Education	-	-
8	Internship	1,100	130
9	Campus Ambassador	1,000	-
10	Angel Campaign	1.25 Cr.	26 Lakhs-
11	AZF	2 Cr.	97.52 Lakhs
12	IZC	2 Cr.	5.5 Cr.
13	NGO Connect	500	1000
14	STP	5,000	-
15	Scholarship	10,000	-
16	ACE	200	60
17	Institution Connect	100	25
18	AMP World App	1 Lakh	1 Lakh
19	ETP	500	142
20	EAC	10k	8,600
21	HR Meetings	20	-
22	Resource Mobilization	5 cr	-

True Teams are Made When You Put Aside Individual Wants for Collective Good

# **Mission 2024 - Project Teams**

Sr No.	Project	Target	Lead	NPT Coordinator
1	SDP	500	Asma Firdaus	_
2	EAC	20 JF + 100 JD	Shahid Haider	Abdul Razak Shaikh
3	ETP	500	Ehsanullah Munshi	Faisal Siddique
4	IZC	25,000 Donors	Khalandar Azad	Iftekhar Bidkar
5	AZF	2 cr	Iftekhar Bidkar	Iftekhar Bidkar
6	NGO Connect	1000 (NGOs)	Farooque Siddiqui	Mobin Beg
7	STP	5000 (Candidates)	Farooque Siddiqui	Mobin Beg
8	Institution Connect	100 (New Institn.)	Faisal Siddiqui	Faisal Siddiqui
9	ACE	200	Sufia Qureshi	Faisal Siddiqui
10	<b>Professors Connect</b>	1000	Faisal Siddiqui	_
12	NTS	1 Lakh Regn.	Mohammed Ameen	_
13	AMP World App	2 Lakhs	Faisal Siddiqui	-
14	Internship	1000	Sufia Qureshi	Faisal Siddiqui
15	Scholarship	1000	Sufia Qureshi	Sufia Qureshi

True Teams are Made When You Put Aside Individual Wants for Collective Good

#### **National Events**

Month	Event
Jan	Angel Campaign
	Republic Day Campaign
Feb	AZF
Mar	Zakat Conference (Ramazan) (Pre Event) + Preparations for Ramzan
	Women's Day Consultation/Audit
Apr	Zakat Fund (Ramazan)
	Ramazan Quiz
	Iftaar Dawat and Meet
May	
June	Career Guidance Seminars Series (CGS)
July	National Executive Meet - Online
	AZF Disbursement Announcements (Scholarship and Others)
Aug	Social Excellence Award (NGO Award)
	Independence Day Celebrations
Sep	National Awards for Excellence in Education (Teacher Excellence Awards) (NAEE)
Oct	Scholarship Disbursement
Nov	National Talent Search 2022
Dec	Annual Convention

# A Successful Team is a Group of Hands and One Mind

# **AMP Job Fair Expenses**

Date	City	State	Total Income (Rs.)	Total Expenses (Rs.)
4th Feb 23	Mumbai	Maharashtra	50,000	1,411
16th Feb 23	Kolkata	W. Bengal	3,00,000	32,592
25th Feb 23	New Delhi	Delhi	-	35,832
4 <sup>th</sup> Mar 23	Bangalore	Karnataka	50,000	45,414
11th Mar 23	Nanded	Maharashtra	15,000	36,957
12th June 23	Hyderabad	Telangana	-	40,879
7th July 23	Lucknow	UP	75,000	28,616
22nd July 23	Chennai	TN	50,000	40,820
29 <sup>th</sup> July 23	Bhatkal	Karnataka	75,000	48,464
29th Aug 23	Mumbai	Maharashtra	1,00,000	53,388
2nd Sept 23	Bangalore	Karnataka	73,500	37,402
4th Nov 23	Gulbarga	Karnataka	75,000	42,867
24th Dec 23	New Delhi	Delhi	-	34,224
Total	-	_	8,63,500	4,78,866

The Best Among You are Those Who Bring Greatest Benefit to Many Others

# **AMP State & City Score Card**

State Score card			
Sr No	State	Total	
1	Tamil Nadu	542	
2	Uttar Pradesh	275	
3	Gujarat	183	
4	Karnataka	65	
5	Maharashtra	60	
6	Madhya Pradesh	35	
7	Bihar	30	
8	Telangana	20	
9	UttarPradesh	20	
10	Kerala	20	
11	Rajasthan	20	
12	West Bengal	15	
13	Andhra Pradesh	10	
14	New Delhi	10	
15	Odisha	10	
	1328		

City Score Card			
Sr No	City/District	Total	
1	Chennai	491	
2	Kanpur	129	
3	Lucknow	118	
4	Ahmedabad	78	
5	Bangalore	55	
6	Mumbai	40	
7	Bhopal	35	
8	Mahisagar	20	
9	Hyderabad	20	
10	Bhojpur	20	
11	Kheda	15	
12	Tirupattur	11	
13	Basti	11	
14	Mysore	10	
15	Delhi	10	
16	Sabarkantha	10	
17	Ganjam	10	
18	Amethi	10	
19	Gir Somnath	10	
	1328		

### The Best Among You are Those who Inspire & Motivate Others

### Thank You !!!

www.ampindia.org

www.indiazakat.com

www.theIndiaMentors.com



ASSOCIATION OF MUSLIM PROFESSIONALS

STRIVING FOR PEACE AND PROGRESS

www.ampowerjobs.com

www.ampindiafoundation.org

AMP World APP